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ITEM 35321
*OVERALL LENGTH 94mm.

STAFF CAR

(GERMAN ARMY)
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SIMCAS

READ BEFORE ASSEMBLY

" 1DRIVER FIGURE & 3 KINDS OF MARKINGS INCLUDED
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instructions before commencing assembly.

kit, tools includi
personal injury.
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/\ CAUTION @Read carefully and fully understand

A supervising adult should a!so
read the instructions if a child assembles the model. @When assembling this
knives are used. Extra care should be taken to avoid
Read and follow the instructions supplied with paint
and/or cement, if used (not included in kit). Use plastic cement and paints
only. @Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to
put any parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags over their heads.
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sungen. Nur Klebstoff und Farben
Kindern fernhalten. Klndemdarfkommgtchkaﬂgegaben
Teile in den Mund zu nehmen oder sich Plastiktiten tiber den Kopf zu ziehen.

/N PRECAUTIONS @ionir ot asimieries nsrctons vt

de commencer I'assemblage. La construction du

s'effectuer sous la survenllam:a d'un adulte. @L'assemblage de ce kit requiert
de I'outillage, en particulier des couteaux de modélisme. Manier les outils avec
précaution pour éviter toute blessure. @Lire et suivre les instructions
d'utilisation des peintures et ou de la colle, si utilisées (non incluses dans le kit).
Utiliser uniquement une colle et des peintures spéciales pour le polystyréne.
@Garder hors de portée des enfants en bas age. Ne pas laisser les enfants
mettre en bouche ou sucer les piéces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la téte.

BEETERHITL, t:}\spgz_mgmﬁﬂsn :rftma; THEF srstands Fall sein

BREOHELBRIHITE f?%&l .a&f:s a“s e Bﬁ ot raclisensidie - g:bm-
fELCEEL. (BIF) @I Mxﬂ-ﬁ r’ ..-r AR U Gyeses Hausaizes BTV HEnte
Oty Wt wlly Ay “’""g f o e
HTAMICENFThOTEREE L MH. IGE-: IEL.m CEEY i

modeéle par un enfant doit

RECOMMENDED TOOLS
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Tools recommended Side cutters
Bendtigtes Werkzeug Seitenschneider
Outillage nécessaire Pince coupante
=R
(F5AFv2H) T4
Cement Modeling knife
Kleber Modelliermesser
Colle Couteau de modéliste

e X (FU)LF0.8mm)
Pin vise (0.8mm drill bit) i
Schraubstock (0.8mm Spnralbohrer)
Qutil & percer (0.8mm de diamétre)

Tweezers
Pinzette
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Précelles

PAINTS REQUIRED
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This mark denotes numbers for Tamiya Paint
colors.

TS-14 @754 / Black / Schwarz / Noir
TS-4 @ /+—<>/7 L / German grey /
Deutsches Grau / Gris Panzer
X-1 @F>w% /Black / Schwarz / Noir
X-7__@LE [ Red / Rot / Rouoe

X-11 @70—L 1k \— / Chrome silver /
Chrom-Silber / Aluminium chromé

X-18 @5 nRAXT7Sw% [ Semi gloss black /

______ Seidenglanz Schwarz / Noir satiné

XF-1 @75 k75 v% [ Flat black / Matt Schwarz /
Noir mat 3

XF-15 @75 k7L wisa [ Flat flesh / Fleischfarben
Matt / Chair mate

XF-16 @73 F7IL= / Flat aluminum /
Matt Aluminium / Aluminium mat

XF-49 @A —=* / Khaki / Kl]aki / Kaki
XF-59 @74 —b-r TO— / Desert yellow / Sandgelb /
__Jaune désert
XF-63 @Jv—< YL+ / German grey /
Deutsches Grau / Gris Panzer
XF-65 @7-r—1L K%/ L / Field grey / Feldgrau /
Gris campagne




PAINTING
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Simca 5 Painting Guide

In the periods which preceded and followed WWII, civilian Simca 5s
featured various body colors as well as chrome grilles and bumpers.
Most vehicles commandeered by the Germany Army during the war
were repainted in overall German Gray. Some late-war examples were
also seen with camouflage patterns over a Dark Yellow base coat.
Refer to the instruction manual and package illustration for painting
the car's body and interior. The @ mark indicates numbers for Tamiya
Paint colors.

Bemalung des Simca 5

In der Zeit vor und nach dem zweiten Weltkrieg trugen die zivilen
Simca 5 verschiedene Karosseriefarben, sowie verchromte Kihler-
grills und StoBstangen. Die meisten Fahrzeuge die wahrend des
Krieges von der deutschen Armee beschlagnahmt wurden, wurden
dunkelgrau umlackiert. Einige Fahrzeuge wurden in den spaten
Kriegsjahren beobachtet mit Tarnfarben auf einer dunkelgelben
Grundfarbe. Beachten Sie die Bauanleitung und die Verpackung fiir
die Bemalung des Fahrzeuges und der Inneneinrichtung. Das @\
Zeichen gibt die Nummer der Tamiya Farbe an.

Guide de Peinture Simca 5

Avant et aprés la 2* G.M., les Simca 5 civiles avaient diverses teintes
de carrosserie ainsi qu'une calandre et des pare-chocs chromés. La
plupart des véhicules utilisés par I'armée allemande durant la guerre
furent entierement repeints en gris foncé. Certains exemplaires de fin
de guerre regurent un camouflage par-dessus une base jaune
sombre. Se reporter a la notice de montage et aux illustrations de la
boite pour peindre la carrosserie et l'intérieur. Le symbole @ indique
la référence de peinture Tamiya a utiliser.

APPLYING DECALS

(RS0 FR—oDIIVED

DV FWI—2ZN\TETHVIREE T,
DI—IERBIERBIIOBMEFLURLTLS
FXINEDHOLICEBEET,
PEHMDIILEFTRSE, 35LTHICT—
TEAZAFETETETIVICBLTIESL.
@RIZDP LK EDITR—7ZHS LEH5,
ELWMIEICTSLET,
ERbSHEHRTI—Z7ORAIOTAERL
HLEHS, MLOWBLSILTKGELY
3

(3)Hold the backing sheet edge and slide
decal onto the model.

(4)Move decal into position by wetting
decal with finger.

(5)Press decal down gently with a soft cloth

until excess water and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
(1DAbziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
(ZDas Abziehbild ungefahr 10 Sek. in
lauwarmes Wasser tauchen, dann auf
sauberen Stoff legen.

(3)Die Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben.

(5)Das Abziehbild leicht mit einem weichen
Tuch andricken, bis (berschissiges
Wasser und Luftblasen entfernt sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES
(1)Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.
(2)Plongez la décalcomanie dans de I'eau
tiede pendant 10 secondes environ et
poser sur un linge propre.

(3)Retenez la feuille de protection par le
coté et glissez la décalcomanie sur le
modéle réduit.

(@Placez la décalcomanie a I'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.

DECAL APPLICATION

()Cut off decal from shee*. ‘ (a)Das iehbild an die richtige Sitalle,
(2)Dip the decal in tepid rabout 10 schi und dabei mit dem I?ngar das —
sec. and place on a clean cloth. | | Abziehbild machen. |

(5)Pres doucement la décalcomanie

vec un tissu douxjusgu'a ce que I'eau en

bulies aient aru.
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3rd Infantry Division Vehicle, Eastern Front
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Luftwaffe Vehicle, date and location unknown
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M-7_ WL Rad [ Bot [ Rouoa Matt Aluminium / Aluminium mat



ASSEMBLY
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wsi @When no color is specified, paint the item with body color.

@Wenn keine Farbe angegeben ist, Teile mit Karosserie-Farbe bemalen.
@Lorsqu'aucune teinte n'est spécifiée, peindre dans la couleur de la carrosserie.
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Suspension X-18 Rear suspension B1s® A Enttornen
Aufhangung Hinterradaufhangung :
Suspension B14 Suspension arriére
o> YRR 32) * I ET,
Front suspension “* Remove.
Vorderradaufhangung *Entfernen.
Suspension avant * Enlever.
B14
X-18
—B15 B3
YA avOmY B20 &, s
Attaching suspensions

Radaufhangungen-Einbau
Fixation des suspensions

LMY AR Y

suspension
- aufhangung
o ion arriére
i =D b L A g
Front suspension < IT T
Vorderradaufhéngung ‘\w .
Suspensionavant ooy MRS 2 BT BHIC. AN S0 SMORERIFET.
*rMake 0.8mm holes before attaching front suspension.
*Vor dem Befestigen der Vorderradaufhiangung 0,8mm L&cher bohren.
*Percer des trous de 0,8mm avant de fixer la suspension avant.
LAY OB i P RA—Ib
Attaching wheels E?na:; :hadw
oscavssiop s Lpmge 70 bRA—Ib Rous wrribre
ixation des roués Erout whasl
Vorderrad A16
- R t
(Zav bkr—i) TRy
Front wheel Rear wheel
Vorderrad Hinterrad
Roue avant Roue arriére
B6 B6

*2H{EAEVET,
rMake 2.
B7 % 2 Satz anfertigen. B8

*Faire 2 jeux.

X-18

XF-1 XF-1

70 bRA—)b
Front wheel
Vorderrad

Roue avant
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Interior
Innenraum
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Attaching figure
Einbau der Figur

Fixation du pilote XF-65,
CFS113—)
Driver XF-15
Fahrer
Conducteur B11

- -l‘l Driver figure features Wehrmacht
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hrmachtsuniform.
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i \ti"n%ma gm onducteur est en

e la Wehrmacht.
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Attaching interior Al8
Innenraum-Einbau

Fixation de I'habitacle

* AL S0.8mODFERMITET,
*Make 0.8mm holes.

%0,8mm Lécher bohren.
*Percer des trous de 0,8mm.
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Decal

Abziehbild
Décalcomanie
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*Faire 2 jeux.

A20

*PURIET|
*Remove. |
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‘, Attaching body parts *tIUERY ET, {F7H)
Karosserieteile-Einbau *Remove. Door (right)
Fixation des accessories *Entfernen. Tiire (rechts)
Y ESTR *Enlever. Portiére (droite)
Headlights A2
Scheinwerfer / '9 c3 G XE-50
Phare ‘f ’, y
*2{BEEVET,
*Make 2.
%2 Satz anfertigen. /
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*Open
*0ffen C2
*Ouverte

* UV ET,
“*Remove.

* Entfernen.

* Enlever.

Door (left)
Tire (links)
Portiére (gauche)

i =
“rRemove.

% Entfernen.

* Enlever.
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c1 *Open

*Offen

*Ouverte

*EE5RATEVITED,
*Select either.
*Auswihlen.

% Choisir I'une ou l'autre.
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Door (left)
Ture (links)
Portiére (gauche)

e
_ll:_)oor (rig:t)
= re (rechts]
Al15 Portiére (drgila)
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that
the parts required can be correctly identified.
Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.
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